Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)  OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp	HEET 20% SEP 29 PM 3: 43
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark 2574	ached documents in Anniew activess expenses
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Draka Comteq North Carolina LLC    Individual(s)	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?    Yes
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: K. Bradford Adolphson	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 90.00
Street Address: 755 Main Street	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed
City: Monroe	8. Payment Information:

01 FC:8521
02 FC:8522

| KoBladford Adolphson, Reg. No. 30.927 | Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
| Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
| Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Signature

Zip: 06468

State: Connecticut

9. Signature:

10/02/2006 DB\RME

Phone Number: 203-261-1234

Email Address: kba@wfva.net

00000155 2334631

Fax Number: <u>203-261-5676</u>

a. Credit Card

Last 4 Numbers \_

b. Deposit Account Number 23-0442

Authorized User Name

Expiration Date \_\_

06

Date

SEP-30-2005 14:04 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:22 PM 09/30/2005 FILED 02:43 PM 09/30/2005 SRV 050803991 - 3815434 FILE

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY INTO A FOREIGN CORPORATION

	Act.
First: The name of the surviving Corporation is <u>Drake Compact American</u> , a Foreign Corp	oration.
Second: The jurisdiction in which this Corporation was formed is Massachuset	:ts
Third: The name of the Limited Liability Company being merged into the Corpo	
Liability Company.	
Fourth: The agreement of merger or consolidation has been approved and executeach of the business entities which is to merge or consolidate.	ted by
Fifth: The name of the surviving foreign Corporation is Draka Comtag America	as, Inc
Shith: An agreement of merger or consolidation is on file at a place of business of surviving foreign Corporation and the address thereof is	
surviving foreign Corporation and the address thereof is	by the

TRADEMARK REEL: 003403 FRAME: 0218 A.D.,2005.

DRAKA CONTEQ AMERICAS, INC.

Name: F. Douglas BARBE
Print or type

TOTAL P BT



## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"DRAKA COMTEQ NORTH CAROLINA LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "DRAKA COMTEQ AMERICAS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "DRAKA COMTEQ AMERICAS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTIETH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2005, AT 2:43 O'CLOCK P.M.

8100M 3815434

RECORDED: 09/29/2006

060499226

Varriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 4816178

DATE: 06-10-06

TRADEMARK REEL: 003403 FRAME: 0220